

Governing Board Agenda Item

| Meeting Date: | December 12, 2024 | Agenda Item No: H.13 | |
|---------------------|---|----------------------|--|
| From: | Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal | | |
| Subject: | Baseball Booster Charter | | |
| Strategic Priority: | To ensure that students are safe, known, and valued | | |
| Consent 🛛 | Action \Box Discussion \Box | | |

Background:

Mountain View High School is requesting approval of the following Booster Club. Below is a description of the club, as written by President, Michelle Lomeli.

Mountain View High School Baseball Booster Club: The purpose of the Baseball Booster Club is to support and promote the Mountain View High School baseball program through the following:

- 1. Providing financial assistance through fundraising efforts.
- 2. Encourage parent and community involvement in the baseball program.
- 3. Enhancing communication between coaches, player, parents, and the community.
- 4. Promoting the development of good sportsmanship and a sense of team unity.

Recommended Motion:

I move that the Governing Board approve the formation of the Baseball Booster Club at Mountain View High School.

| Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board: | D.86 | |
|--|------------------------------------|----|
| | Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintender | nt |

Questions should be directed to: Delia McCraley, Mountain View High School Principal Phone: (520) 579-4427

MARANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 6 APPLICATION FOR CHARTERING/RE-CHARTERING A PARENT/CITIZEN ORGANIZATION

Check one: \Box This is an initial request to seek approval for a new organization. \Box This is a renewal charter of a previously approved organization.

2024-2025

YEAR OF CHARTER/RE-CHARTER

NOTE: All fundraisers are subject to approval by the principal/site designee according to Governing Board policies.

MVHS Baseball Booster Club Inc.

NAME OF ORGANIZATION

NAME OF SCHOOL OR GROUP AFFILIATED WITH _____ Mountain View High School

PURPOSE OF ORGANIZATION is to support and promote the Mountain View School Baseball program by:

1. Providing financial assistance through fundraising efforts. 2. Encouraging parent and community involvement in

the Baseball program. 3. Enhancing communication between coaches, players. parents, and the community.

4. Promoting the development of good sportsmanship and a sense of team unity.

MEETING DATE AND PLACE ______ Thursdays 5:30 Mountain View High School Library and Virtual

| OFFICERS: | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| PRESIDENT: Michelle Lomeli Signature | F71EBE047B | | | |
| Contact Information: 5518 W Shady Grove Dr, Tucson, AZ 8574 | Telephone Number E-Mail Address | | | |
| VICE PRESIDENT: David Hill Signature David | Hill 03E1B64EB | | | |
| Contact Information: 14373 N Wild Burro Canyon Pl, Marana, AZ 85658 Address | | | | |
| SECRETARY. Kimberlee Kintner Signature Kimb | erlee A Kintner 048950C44EF | | | |
| Contact Information: 3840 W Sunny Hills PI, Tucson, AZ 85741 | 520-400-5106 kimberlee.kintner@yahoo.com Telephone Number E-Mail Address | | | |
| TREASURER: Corin Redondo Signature | n Redondo 1F825737047E | | | |
| Contact Information: 4074 W Red Wing St. Tucson, AZ 85741 Address | 520-429-2821 corinrs85@gmail.com Telephone Number E-Mail Address | | | |

APPROVAL: Principal or Site Designee's Signature

This form must be submitted to District Administration by June 30th of each year.

MARANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 6 GENERAL MINUTES OF THE CLUB MEETINGS

CLUB NAME: MUHS Baseball Basks Club Inc. 10/03/2024 DATE/TIME: Our club members and/or officers voted $\frac{15}{15}$ to $\frac{15}{15}$ for: Bood Member Voting

PURPOSE OF THE MEETING:

e 41

board mempers Kebbias Cu andage MME BONNic Gosdon - GARCIA H.11 econdo 2511 reasures Kintner im ACTION BY: SECOND BY: STAFF ADVISOR'S SIGNATURE: **CLUB OFFICER:** COMMENTS: taver Miche. in tare NO CONFEST Coctor mtes Cosin Redondo rasure

NOTE: ONLY USE THIS FORM FOR GENERAL MINUTES. MINUTES FOR PURCHASE ARE NOTED ON THE PURCHASE REQUISTION FORM

The Staff Advisor must retain this form for three years for general meetings. Yearly audits will be performed randomly.

4

July 2015